
Lane County’s 16 solid

waste transfer stations have

started operating on summer

schedules as of April 1. 

New summer hours for local

transfer stations are:

� Florence: Open Monday

through Saturday, 8 a.m. to 6

p.m.

� Mapleton: Open

Saturdays, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

� Swisshome: Open Fridays

and Saturdays, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Summer hours remain in

effect through September.

For more information

regarding hours, fees, recy-

cling, special permits, com-

posting, directions to the trans-

fer stations and other informa-

tion, contact Lane County’s

Waste Management Division

at 541-682-4120 or visit www.

lanecounty.org/waste.

Florence Police

March 28

Alarm was reported in the

400 block of Ninth Street.

Death investigation was

conducted in the 4400 block

of Spruce Street.

Fraud was reported in the

600 block of Highway 101.

Assault was reported in the

1600 block of 19th Street.

Illegal camping, lodging

was reported in the 1600 block

of 15th Street.

Intoxicated subject was

reported in the 4700 block of

Highway 101.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported in the 1900 block of

16th Street.

Alarm was reported in the

85100 block of Cedar Drive.

Alarm was reported in the

first block of Marielle Lane.

Trespass was reported in the

5600 block of Highway 126.

March 29

Unlawful vehicle entry was

reported in the 5600 block of

Highway 126.

Disorderly subject was

reported in the 88000 block of

Windleaf Way.

Dispute was reported in the

89400 block of Shore Crest

Drive.

Accident, without injury,

was reported at Second and

Maple streets.

Trespass was reported in the

4700 block of Highway 

101.

Dispute was reported in the

1600 block of 15th Street.

Trespass was reported in the

4700 block of Highway 101.

Alarm was reported in the

100 block of Park Village

Drive.

Child endangerment was

reported in the 1500 block of

Pine Street.

Disorderly subject was

reported in Glenada.

Dispute was reported at Bay

and Laurel streets.

Burglary was reported in

the 06900 block of Canary

Road.

March 30

Alarm was reported in the

2100 block of 19th Street.

Theft was reported in the

2300 block of 19th Street.

Theft was reported in the

200 block of Highway 101.

Alarm was reported in the

89300 block of Sutton Lake

Road.

Fraud was reported in the

1600 block of 35th Street.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported at milepost 5 on

Highway 126.

Illegal camping, lodging

was reported in the 1500 block

of Pine Street.

Alarm was reported in the

300 block of Ninth Street.

Alarm was reported in the

400 block of Highway 101.

Trespass was reported in the

5600 block of Highway 126.

Alarm was reported in the

4300 block of Highway 101.

March 31

Alarm was reported in the

200 block of Laurel Street.

Trespass was reported in the

5600 block of Highway 126.

Dispute was reported in the

1600 block of 30th Street.

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported at Highways 101 and

126.

Dispute was reported in the

2400 block of 16th Street.

Disorderly subject was

reported in the 3100 block of

Highway 101.

Dispute was reported in the

2200 block of 16th Street.

Child neglect was reported

in the 1000 block of 10th

Street.

Assault was reported in the

Florence area.

Fire was reported in the

89400 block of Levage Drive.

Theft was reported in the

1600 block of 14th Street.

Harassment was reported 

in the 1900 block of 23rd

Street.

Alarm was reported in the

1400 block of Bay Street.

April 1

Arrest, with warrant, was

reported in the 1600 block of

14th Street.

Intoxicated subject was

reported in the 400 block of

Ninth Street.

Dispute was reported in the

1600 block of 14th Street.

Fraud was reported in the

3800 block of Ocean View

Drive.

Theft was reported in the

5000 block of Munsel Lake

Road.

Nuisance was reported in

the 3300 block of Munsel

Lake Road.

Trespass was reported in

the 5600 block of Highway

126.

Harassment was reported in

the 400 block of Myeena

Loop.

Theft was reported in the

2100 block of 10th Street.
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THIS WEEK’S FEATURES:  $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 3 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members 

APRIL 8 - 14 FRI 

8 

SAT 

9 

SUN 

10 

MON 

11 

TUE 

12 

WED 

13 

THU 

14 

BATMAN V SUPERMAN: DAWN OF JUSTICE 

  PG-13  151 MIN – Final Week 

12:30 PM 

6:00 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:00 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:50 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:50 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:50 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:50 PM 

12:30 PM 

6:50 PM 

BATMAN V SUPERMAN: DAWN OF… 3D 

  PG-13  151 MIN – Super Hero 

3:30 PM 

9:00 PM 

3:30 PM 

9:00 PM 

3:40 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM 

HELLO, MY NAME IS DORIS 

  R  95 MIN – Comedy/Drama 

When Doris Miller (Sally Field) meets John Fremont 

(Max Greenfield), her company’s hip new art director, 

sparks fly—at least for Doris. “As the goofily endearing 

Doris, Field is perfect. She makes this movie work.” 

12:50 PM 

3:10 PM 

5:40 PM 

8:00 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:15 PM 

8:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

MY BIG FAT GREEK WEDDING 2 

  PG-13  94 MIN - Comedy 

Features all original cast members. 

“A sequel…as rich, syrupy, sweet and satisfying as a 

tray of homemade baklava.” Chicago Sun-Times 

12:40 PM 

3:20 PM 

5:50 PM 

8:10 PM 

11:10 AM 

1:20 PM 

3:30 PM 

5:40 PM 

7:50 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:20 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:40 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:20 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:40 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:20 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:40 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:20 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:40 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:20 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:40 PM 

THE BOSS 

  R  99 MIN - Comedy 

Melissa McCarthy headlines as a titan of industry who 

is sent to prison after she's caught for insider trading. 

When she emerges ready to rebrand herself as 

America's latest sweetheart, not everyone is so quick to 

forgive and forget. 

1:00 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:40 PM 

9:10 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:40 PM 

9:10 PM 

1:40 PM 

3:15 PM 

6:50 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:25 PM 

5:40 PM 

7:55 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:25 PM 

5:40 PM 

7:55 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:25 PM 

5:40 PM 

7:55 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:25 PM 

5:40 PM 

7:55 PM 

THIS WEEK’S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are regular prices | Performing Arts $19/$15 Member/$10 Student 

BOLSHOI BALLET: TAMING OF THE SHREW 

  NR  125 MIN 

“Fresh, gorgeous choreography, innovative staging, 

pitch-perfect sets and costumes, a great score, a 

narrative with genuine comedy and wit, and best of all 

two ferocious, flawless performances from its leads.” 

 

Performing 

Arts 

Prices 

11:00 AM      

BBC: MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM (1971) 

  120 MIN  

FREE! Celebrating 400 Years of the Bard. 

Made in 1971 with an all-star cast including Lynn 

Redgrave, Edward Fox. Robert Stephens, Ronnie 

Barker and Michael Gambon 

 

Admission 

Is FREE 

  12:30 PM    

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 

John C. Bachmann, DVM

Lindsey A. Franz, DVM

Call Today to 

Schedule  your 

appointment

Open Monday through Friday 
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

1739 West 22nd Street, Florence

541-997-9300

8:00
Dr. John Bachmann 

and his certified Veterinary 

Technician Elizabeth

Happy Birthday

Connie 

Robinson!

Lov
e,

Mom

216 Nopal Street (Old Town) 997-9983

A T T O R N E YA T T O R N E YL E E  O M L I DL E E  O M L I D

40 Years Lane County

Legal Experience

10 Year Coast Resident

A T T O R N E YA T T O R N E YL E E  O M L I DL E E  O M L I D
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Waste transfer stations

begin summer hours
OSBON— Nancy (Nan)

Jean Osbon, 82, passed away

March 6,

2016. 

Nan was

born May 12,

1933, in

T h r a l l ,

Texas, to

B e n j a m i n

and Margaret

Fuchs.

She and

her sister were raised in the

Watts area of Los Angeles,

Calif.

Nan was baptized and con-

firmed into the Lutheran faith

and enjoyed singing as a child.

Her first job in high school was

working at the Leimert Theater

in Los Angeles as an usher.

Nan married Irwin Osbon

(Ozzie) May 8, 1953, at Mount

Calvary Lutheran in Los

Angeles.

Nan opened her own real

estate office, Plaza Realty, in

Palos Verdes Peninsula, Calif.,

and became the first female bro-

ker on the Board of Realtors in

1956. After that, she was also a

stockbroker and an insurance

agent.

Nan and Ozzie worked

together designing and building

10 homes in the Palos Verdes

Peninsula area, as well as her

home in Florence. 

They did a lot of RV travel-

ing, approximately three to six

months each year, visiting every

state. Together, they traveled to

Spain, South America, Mexico

and Puerto Rico as well as sev-

eral cruises, including the last

voyage of the Lurline from

Hawaii to the U.S. mainland. 

Nan and Ozzie moved to

Florence in December of 1999.

They were among the group

who decided Florence needed a

LCMS church and set about to

make Resurrection Lutheran

their church. 

Nan was involved in numer-

ous causes, including

Resurrection Lutheran Church,

Lutheran Woman’s Missionary

League, the Florence Events

Center’s Friends of the FEC,

Council Advisory Committee,

SEAcoast Entertainment,

Siuslaw Fisherman’s

Association, Rhododendron

Society, Caring Pregnancy

Center, Florence Parks and

Recreation, Florence Mural

Advisory Board, City Club

Steering Committee, Kiwanis,

Oregon Coast Military Museum

and Toastmasters International.

Nan was also a former

Florence City Councilor in

2003 and 2004, and councilor

vice-president in 2005 and

2006.

She enjoyed watching foot-

ball, going on beach walks and

listening to Christian or classi-

cal music. She sought the

Lord’s guidance daily through-

out her life and shared her

blessings with others. Nan lived

quietly with her cat, Cloi.

She was preceded in death by

her husband, Ozzie, in 2005,

and leaves behind a stepson,

Ron Osbon, of Fullerton, Calif.;

a sister, Joan Amorelli, of San

Pedro, Calif.; a niece, Terry

Smith, of Manhattan Beach,

Calif.; and a great niece, Timmi

Jandro, of Palos Verdes Estates,

Calif.

A Celebration of Life service

will be held at Resurrection

Lutheran Church, 1 mile south

of the Siuslaw River Bridge on

Highway 101, on Thursday,

April 21, at 3 p.m., followed by

a reception at the Florence

Events Center, 715 Quince St.,

from 4 to 6 p.m., to share stories

and memories.

A donation box will be avail-

able at the FEC for Nan’s

favorite charities: Resurrection

Lutheran Church, Boys and

Girls Club of Western Lane

County, Caring Pregnancy

Center, CROW and SEAcoast

Entertainment.

Burns’s Riverside  Chapel

Florence Funeral Home is in

charge of arrangements.

OBITUARY

Nan Osbon

POLICE LOG

Courtesy of Roger Cunningham

WEATHER DATA

DATE HIGH LOW RAIN

Rainfall Week: 0.52”

Month: 0.52” Year: 33.30”

March 29 57 30 0.00

March 30 64 39 0.00

March 31 61 36 0.00

April 1 59 42 0.00

April 2 58 42 0.00

April 3 63 41 0.36

April 4 57 42 0.16

Want Breaking News? More Photos?

www.TheSiuslawNews.com


